## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BELKIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		08/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000W	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85605568	MIXIT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2136305846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-0700

Email: meason@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Michele A. Eason, Sr. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele A. Eason, Sr. Paralegal
Signature:	/Michele A. Eason/

900249030 REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0829

89990998

UU UV

Date:	03/08/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Se	curity Agreement#page2.tif curity Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0830

### SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

August 12, 2012

BELKIN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") with offices located at 12045 East Waterfront Drive, Playa Vista, CA 90094, hereby acknowledges that it has granted to WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party") with offices located at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, Santa Monica, CA 90404, a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Schedule I attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business, as set forth in the Agreement (as such term is defined below).

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 6, 2012, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 9, 2012 as Reel and Frame No. 004732/0366(the "<u>Agreement</u>"), as security for the obligations as set forth in the Agreement and any other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral or as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

<u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto is intended to supplement the original <u>Schedule I</u> which was attached to the Agreement and recorded with the USPTO.

THIS SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

[Signature page to follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0831

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

**BELKIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.,** a Delaware corporation

Name George C. Platisa

Title: Chief Financial Officer

**REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0832** 

## ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

By: Peter Possens to

# SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

No.	Trademark	Serial No./ Reg. No.	File Date/ Issue Date
1,	MIXIT (stylized with arrow)	85/605,568	4/23/12

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 03/08/2013